remaining useful economic lives of the intangible assets that are expected to contribute directly or indirectly to future
cash flows. The goodwill of $6,974 represents the premium the Company paid over the fair value of the net tangible
and intangible assets acquired. Goodwill is principally attributed to the assembled workforce and synergies anticipated
as a result of the New Video Acquisition.

Upon concluding the purchase price allocation for the New Video Acquisition in the fourth quarter of the fiscal year
ended March 31, 2013, a measurement period adjustment was made to establish a deferred tax liability with a
corresponding increase in goodwill at the acquisition date. As a result of this adjustment and the assessment of its
consolidated tax filing status, the Company determined it was appropriate to release a portion of its deferred tax
valuation allowance established prior to the New Video Acquisition as discussed in Note 14. Accordingly, the
previously reported condensed consolidated statement of operations for the three months ended June 30, 2012 should
have been revised as follows:

As Reported As Adjusted Change
Statement of operations
Loss from continuing operations before benefit from
income taxes $(4,868 ) $(4,868 ) $—

Benefit from income taxes — 5,019 5,019
Loss from continuing operations (4,868 ) 151 5,019
Net loss (5,152 ) (133 ) 5,019
Net loss attributable to common stockholders (5,241 ) (222 ) 5,019

Net loss per Class A and Class B common share
attributable to common shareholders - basic and diluted:
Loss from continuing operations $(0.11 ) $— $0.11
Loss from discontinued operations (0.01 ) (0.01 ) —

$(0.12 ) $(0.01 ) $0.11

Edgar Filing: Cinedigm Digital Cinema Corp. - Form 10-K

90

Pro forma Information Related To the Acquisition of New Video

The following unaudited consolidated pro forma summary information for the fiscal year ended March 31, 2012  has
been prepared by adjusting the historical data as set forth in the accompanying consolidated statements of operations
for the for the fiscal year ended March 31, 2012 to give effect to the acquisition of New Video as if it had occurred at